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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

None ; W. & B. Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
None Box 1406, Parkersburg, West Virginia
ADDRESS 3 COMPLETE ADDRESS
None September 30, ,19_50

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

None Steele Distriet
ADDRESS
L. D. Bonnett et ux & Fenton W.Betts Wood County
et ux OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \3?’ a :I

Well No.__1 2150

[ t

ADDRESS Virginia L. D. Bonnett Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated __September
26, 1950 , made by_L. D. Bonnett et g] , to
Dorr C., Casto and Reese L. Blizzard —,andrecorded on the_28th day

of September, 1950 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__ 338 page_L]..B____.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s eopy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_none day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

@5‘3{1 239 Company,
08:, v'\:‘t v & Bv: RATO,
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. West Virginia

STATE

*Section 8 . . .M jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within zaid period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

ofEESPo JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WOO"BZPZ PERMIT NUI\EBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, RE~IRILL
Charleston, W. Va.

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

P. O, Box 1273
Charleston 25, W. Va.

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
May 14, 1923
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Steele District
ADDRESS
F. W, Betts Wood County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS x 58-7261
Harrisville, W. Va, Well No
o F. W, Betts, et al e

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated July
22, 1952 madeby_Fo Wo Betts, et al
United Fuel Gas Company

of _October, 1952
Book_359 | page_‘lss_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

, to

, and recorded on the__llLday

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__Same day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

WELL OPERATOR

UL 52ps P.0. Box 1273
"’;L 4 %> Address STREET
% e of
MAY 1953 fQ Well Operator Charleston 25, W. Va. 12/15/2023

‘,\\‘}/
S WESTVRGNA o
2 ITHENT OF WIS <,

. If no such okjections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

i i ice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ell operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made b perators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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£ Dorr C. CasTO
ATTORNEY AT LAaw

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

202 FOURTH STREET

September 30, 1950

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

ATTENTION: Marie E. Griffith, Secretary
0il and Gas Division

Gentlemen:

TELEPHONE 1260

Under separate cover please find application, in
triplicate, of the W. & B. Gas Company, made by me as
attorney for same, for a permit to drill a well on

the Bonnett tract in Rockport, West Virginia.

Also,

enclosed please find proper plat of the well's pro-

posed location.

Our time to commence a well is extremely limi ted,
and it will be a very great favor to us if you will

give this application your prompt attention.
you very much for your consideration.

Very truly jyeurs,

Dorr Casto

DC/bm

I thank

12/15/2023



October 13, 1950

W, and B, Gas Company
Box 1406
Parkersburg, West Virginia
Centlemens

Enclosed is pernit WOO=342 to drill Well
los 1 on the L. D, Bonnett Parm, Steele Distriet,
Wood County,

Very truly yours,

Adainistrative Assistent
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHHsK
Encl=2

CC: Inspector O, C, Howard

12/15/2023



Mareh 26, 1951

W, and B, Gas Compeny
P. O. Box 1406

Parkershurg, West Virginia
Gentlomens

Ploase send two copdes of resord of the
@r111ing of Well No, 1 on the L. D, Bommett !’a&t
Stesle District, Wood County for which perait

342 vas issued October 13, 1950, -

Forma OG=10 are anclosed,
Vory tmily yours,

Addinistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNHK
CCs Inspector O, C. Howard

12/15/2023
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oG-10 A
f i‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No._WO0342 5 WELL RECORD il e S(\I*A'L{

= == - (KIND)

-~

1 : = =
Company__". & B. Gas Company kg s & .
Address : &5 § . Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm__ L. D, Bonnett S A _
Location (waters) R
‘Well No. ‘ 1(}p‘ P=y Elev. 16 Kind of Packer
District__Steele County___ood 13 7§ > % : 18ft,
The surface of tract is owned in fee byie Do Bonnett 10 614 ft.| 614 ft. Size of
Address BOCKkDOTE, W, Va, gy 175 s It
Mineral rights are owned by___L. D, Bonnet® 6% 2155 f4. 2155 f% Depth set—
Address__ROCkpOT® 53/16 24905 T8 19 Y
Drilling commenced  ADTi1 9 1951 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed July 31, 1951 2. Perf. bottom
Date Shot AUgUSt 11 ppom 5002 o 5022 Liners Used__ Perf. top
with_Glycerine ' Perf.bottom_—___
Open Flow 28 /10ths Water i J i 4 ch
5_ /10ths Mererin Vot exr(in 2 inchpy  cASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Dk
Volume__Tn Qefgday 600000= ShalelO0GE. Ft.
Rock Pressure__L35 1bs hrs.
oil bbls, 1st 24 hrs, CCAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water__Hole full feet 1250 feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hnsl‘;(}tor Top Bottom 3%2'::: g s&t‘]& Remarks
Clay 0 18
Sand 18 25
Red rock 25 54
Blue Shale 54 120
Sand 120 155
Blue Sheale 135 230
Red Rock 230 340
Blue Shale 340 400
Lime shells 400 505
Sand 505 540 :
Red rock 540 620 614 ft. LO inch caping
White slpte 620 670
Blue shale 670 760
Sand 760 790
Blue Shale 790 860
Brown shple 860 830
Red Rock 880 1050
Sand 1050 1080
Shale 1080 13125
Sand 1325 1250 1175 83 [casing
Slate anf shells 1250 1275
Sand Sy 1825 Salt water
Shale 1325 1340
Sand 1340 1365
Slate 1365 1440
Sand 1440 1520
Shale ‘ 1520 1660
Sand 1660 1765
Send 1765 2000 s
ILime sheldls 2000 2700 210D 0D casing
J%Jmie = 2700 3900 - 12/15/2023
Xxxxx=® brown shale 3900 4200 gas in $hale
Black sllate 4200 4500
Brown shiale 4500 4885
Lime 4885 4999 4905 5" |casing
Sand 4999 5012 gas
Lime 5012 5024
Total dgqpth 5024

(Over)



Formation Color Hg‘;}t"r Top Bottom 3“@&221_ gggg‘; Remarks
12/15/2023
Date@- s 4/. : 19%/
APPROVED % X 5 /o/%%'«, Sq. , Owner
By /gj v 7(&0  loleq
(Title)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ermit NOM 2 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas We%

A) —/  Casing and Used in Left in Packers

ompany.

deressT@ ﬁ,)/ // ?z‘? 6 72 W 9 C&/ Z/l Tubing Drilling Well
‘arm 6 !"/'M iM_——Acres_,ﬁ)__ ps
jocation (waters) _ e / .
ke L & 7 s 7T Kind of Packer.
)istrict_,&&é"l County J M rams g
surfage of tract js owned/in fee by. j U ﬂ g% Mﬂ (2.1 /) - Size of.
ddress 8% _/ T g
65 2 ,/ ﬁ/ 6 Depth set. :

Mineral rights are owned by /0/ AA
53/16.

/ Address_
Dol 7 - 773K : Pert. top.

Z 7—@ /G [ 2 Pt bolkom e
To ‘7/ =00 Liners Used

Drilling commenc

Drilling complete

Perf. top.

Date Sho : T0
With- D . A S TALLA }’!‘/r Perf.bottom
Open Flow ~) /i0ths Water in e __Inch
/10ths Mere. in _Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. ___No.Ft ___Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. / -5 U 1bs _hrs.
oy 77/!!""\/ : bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATMT____JNCHES
Fresh water _feet. _ feet FEET. INCHES __FEET. __INCHES
Salt water __feet __feet __FEET __INCHES. FEET. _INCHES
z Hard or 0il, G Depth
l:ormatlon Color Soft Top Bottom o Wa::r F;l:nd Remarks
W Gaee A2, 7:/0,
-
Hate \Reg | 7| 25 |,
)1 Ty ’/ §/ > / 20
,A
g | byl £20 .|/ B
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(Over)
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q S S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

P B
& . DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NoM’Z 70 Weil No._,

/
ADDRESS /%c: ;

COMPANY (
FARMM@M&L‘DISTRICT /S%A/ coonty.d__ QU ze=l
Filling Material Used —/%LW

Liner Location Am({y‘it Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST
o/ﬁfz L2470
=
/ZL/ oo~ J200
/0 n/f%zz. 2900 - 2/9%"

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

'; ’Z'{-’% ?47 I hereby

DATE

,//%;W?

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

e 157155023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing.______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeeofss o0
District, County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth =~
= . P s 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perfibottom_ -
=5 i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch e e i
' Perl -beottom—— .

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

01l " bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET 'INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET________ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

= 1HBD073

T~



b A. i * e
é Sug 2 S STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
. DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NOM 70 Well No /

COMPANYM ,/Z ADDRE;s 6D ﬂ«sM@/ W A -

FARM DISTRICT.
Filling Material Used /%&&LM
Liner Location Amount/’ Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

/@bé,/ (ff‘ st <oy :DO /m'///, %,/ /'/

%/ Bpl A7 - /f/""f/”'ﬁwy G &
s

‘ 2]

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

his date. /

/,

A FGA7

DATE

o
NN

DISTRICT ﬁLL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL PAGKEE
Cempany.
Size

Address

16._ Kind of Packer_____
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%

65 Depth set
Drilling commenced

5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total'depth_ - -

o P e 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pert.-bhattom — - —
= Li d Perf. t

Bl oraiton. . ok Wate i hab | e Ve erf. top

Perf bottom-=—=——

Volume _ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs - hrs:

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

nEn

TT25/2023



: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
/\p DEPARTMENT OF MINES
ﬂ\) OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

-
Permit NOM = Well No

COMPANY. ADDRESS 60@/%«1/44/ WW;

FARM 0@ @ DISTRICT COU TY W

Filling Material Used /éé‘/ M M
7

Liner Location Amount V Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

.____.A&W/ /ML/'—/W'/ Hr2 \SHe| [ 94

2/ 6% | o0

{ -
¢ @Mzw&a AF0 | 9% | c40

6 /4 | /07 | g

4.

Drillers’ NamesM : /7 c;//; W & M?

Remarks: V /4

/// [e5—/247

DATE

well on this date.

12/15/2023

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%4
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilli leted Total depth_________
rilling complete otal dep 3 Pt top
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Porfi;bottom -
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Sl i s
: Perl-botfom___ -~
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
RRock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Rematks:

RATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

12/15/2023
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FORM G-9-R

' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTE‘NT|ON TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(Required by Section 9, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code)

To the Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

one w. 8 B Gas Company

Coal Operator or Coal Owner Name of Well ‘Operavtor

Parkersburs, W. Va. Box 1406

Address Complete Address
Septi 8, 1951 194__
Coal Operator or Coal Owner Well to be abandoned

Well No.__92€  Date Drilled

Address

L. D. Bonnett L. D, Bonnett Farm
Lease or Property Owner

Va : Steele District

Rocknort -

Address P

Wood
= County

Gentlemen:

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above well and will commence the work of plugging

and abandoning said well on the 12thday of_September ]54_29- (which date shall not be
less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course should be received

by the Department of Mines). If plugging cannot begin on date specified, please notify inspector.

O. C. HOWARD - GRANTSVILLE - TELEPHONE 108 -- 2L HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging and
filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the under-
signed will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner required by
Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this notice, in ““work
order”’.

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

b i AL

Well Operator

Coal Owner or Operator, 4
Lease or Property Owner: /% 2\
% SER 1851 -

Gentlemen: ~  WETVENA =
This “work order’ as out Fhécm? WM reyerse: ide of this sheet is submitted for your approval and con-
,n(. i ULy o’/
currence and unless notified of ‘y\;ufr |sap'p|10\ﬁ/gl or r?gn-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plug-
ging and filling of said well in %ﬁgf?described man;{é}on the date stated above.
\$ Ly \\:)Q»

0707
de257"  Very truly yours,

g

Note: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent engineer132Jv1i@z‘Qa§trict
and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the
location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points
or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted with this notice.

To the Department of Mines /\Qﬂ 12
S m\

s (2
ol 4
E 7))
N G

i n

Well Operator

Note: This “work order’ shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected
and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.

WO00-342-P
Wad. & 3 ﬁ 2 Permit Number

(Over)



s | o e WS

WORK ORDER
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(1]

ELEVATION AT SURFACE | CASING NOTE: AT SURFACE ERECT CONCRETE MARKER AS
FORMATION TOTAL DEPTH WATER a FCING MATERIAL DESCRIBED BY RULE 18-1931 REGULATIONS
TOP BOTTOM : OIL - GAS DESCRIPTION AND REMARKS

PLUGS - BRIDGES

Hole has Peen filled flrom 5024-4950 wlth clay

Cement 4950-4940

Stone 4940-4930

Bridged at 4600 4600 ,

Shot with|gelatin 4600-3600 The hole has been plulged to 3600
Set a bridge at 2250

Fill with|clay 2250-2175

Cement : 2175-2165

Crushed stone 2165-2160

Pull 7 OP casing

Bridge 1200

Fill with|clay 1200-1180

Cement 1180-1175 Continue filling with clay to 1080¢
Pull 8+ ¢asing 2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone
Set bridge 650 sealing off all salt water
Fill with|clay 650-6%0

Cement 6%0-625

Pull 10 inch casing ;

Set permanent bridge 300

Three bag$ cement & crjushed

stong
Fill to syrface with cllay

Erect| marker such as| is described in Ryle 18, 1931 Regulations

2

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property
owner or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling
of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

21st  dayof September, 1951 . 194

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

S : 5. By:
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FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
W&B Gas Company

None
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Box i406 Parkersburg W,Va,

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

Sept 10 (P
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER : \é\l‘feLLiANBiLs%gi‘{lON :
District
Anfan ;
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 1 L.D. Bonnet
ADDRESS
Farm
Mr Howerd

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

County of _Wood
JeB.. Elde

plugging and filling oil éﬁd gas wells and were employed by W&B Ges Compeny
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the ¥30__ day of September ,19_ 31  and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND FSLSL‘:D L;;Gm
COnfifers lime [Clay 5024 4950
Cement 4950 4940 >
Clay 4940 4910 5 §/I° 4115 192
Brea Shell Bridgkd Clay 2200 2160 :
T Cemgnt 2160 2150 & 2155 i
1 st 8alt Sand idge & Clay 1250 1200
Cement 1200 | 1190
Stone 1190 1180 1175 509
Clay 666 | 500 614 —
Cement 500 490
Bridge Clay 200 0
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September 11, 1951

W, and B, Gas Company
Fe 0o Box 1&06
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Centlemen:

Ve are in receipt of your application to
abandon Well o, 1 on the L, D, Bonnett Farm, Steel District,
Wood County and note that this well has been partially plugged
and there is no record of having received permission to do the
works Alse, the plugging from ﬂéoor to 3600' is not detailed except
that it is shot.

The Department requests a statement from

you as to why tids well was partiaily plugged without permit. About
two weeks ago, Mr. Dorr Casto called in about the weil and, at that
time, he was advised to submit a log of the well in duplicate and
that we would prepare the work order. It appears that the partial
plugging was already done at that time. Mr. Caste, being an attorney
is fully gware that plugging or drilling without permit is a violation
of the 0il and Gas Laws.

Your prompt reply will be appreciated.
Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
cc: 0. C, Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



Dorr C. CasTO
ATTORNEY AT LAaw

PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

202 FOURTH STREET TELEPHONE 1260

September 19, 1951

0il & Gas Division
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Charleston, West Virginia

Attention of Honorable C. N. Hall
Dear Senator Hall:

This will acknowledge receipt with thanks
of your letter of September 1l. Following our tele-
phone conversation, this is to advise you that I am
reliably informed that Well # 1 on the L. D. Bonnett
Farm, Steele District, Wood County, West Virginia,
has been properly plugged in line with the papers re-
cently filed in your office.

I very much regret my clients timing of
their activities. As reported to you on the tele-
phone, I have no interest in the well; I phoned your
office immediately upon the W. and B. Gas Compapmy
mentioning the matter of plugging to me and, unfor-
tunately was unable to reach you but obtained the
consent of your office through the kindness and co-
operation of Mrs. Marie Griffen.

Again, please accept my clients sincere
apologies for their "timing"™, Bsllieve me, I appre-
ciate your kindness in accepting their statement
and this letter, and I am looking forward to the
opportunity of expressing my appreciation to you.

With kindest regards,
Sinizzjzgszszﬁ? <iéLdL/23<\

DORR C. CASTO
Dcc/jl

P. 3. Also, many thanks for forwarding the pro-

per papers at this time, since as I explained to you

my mother is 111 and I will be out of the office for !
the next few days and, of course, my clients are an-
xious to proceed at once.

12/15/2023



W. and B, Gas Company
P. 0. MJJ‘OG

Parkersburg, West Virginia
Gebtlemens

Please file affidavit for the plugging of Well
No, 1 on the L., Do Bommett Farm, Sjeele District, Wood
County Slfor whi¢h permit WOOe3L2-P was issued September
21, 1951.

Forms 00-8 are encloseds

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
CC: Inspector 0. C. Howard

12/15/2023



July 17, 1952

We. and B. Cas Corpany
Pe Qe Bﬁw
Mmg’ We Vae

Gentlemens
On January 29, 1952 we wrote you, requesting

affidavit of plugging Well Wo. 1 on the L. D. Bonneti Farm,
Steele District, Wood County for which permit WoO=3L42-P was

~ issued September 21, 1951 and wiich our inspector advises

was completed in October 1951,

Mmmmlommmprmptcmnmc-,
will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AWD CAS DIVISION

¥Gsg
encl

ec: Mr, 0. C. Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023
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United Fuel Gas Company
Box 1273
Charleston, West Virginia
Uentlemen:

Enclosed is permit WoO-3L2-R to redrill
Well '00 1.58-7261 on the F. w. Mtl et al "ﬂ'
Steele District; Wood County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

CHH:K
Encl-2

CCs Imcm 0. C, Howard

12/15/2023



LAW OFFICES
CASTO & NICHOLSON
202 FOURTH STREET

DORR C.CASTO PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA

TELEPHONE
ALVIN L.NICHOLSON

23981

February 3, 195k

Honorable C. N. Hall,

0il and Gas Division,
Department of Mines,
Capitol Building,
Charleston, West Virginia.

Dear Senator Hall:

I made inquiry in respect to Well #1 on the L. D.
Bonnett farm immediately following your telephone call and
discovered that I had no interest in the well. The principal
operator was Mr. W. V. Proper, and the contractor was Mr. Harry
Elder, according to Mr. Proper's statement to me today. In
my file,I find that on January 30s 1952, I forwarded the plug-
ging affidavit, received from your office to W. V. Proper,
same having been sent to my post office box. Mr. Proper has
told me that he filed the proper plugging affidavit with you,
or that he gave same to Mr. Elder to forward to you. In this
latter connection please see my letter to you of September 19,

1951,

If there is any way in which I may be of further
assistance to you in this matter, please do not hesitate to
call upon me,

Sincerely yours,

Dorr C. Casto

12/15/2023




P

Februery 3, 1954

lire Harpy He dlder
Cairo, Wesi Virgt

. Dear Harrys 1

I have tadny'reééLVed-a letter from Senator :all
requesting ai fidavit 1m the matter of tha Rgvson Leaso,
Viell #1, I have rilled the grridavit out as far as posse
ible from our filaa. Kiadly acaplete same and then have

Cyour affidavits taken b@far» a Hotary Public,

Best wishes,

¥ Siﬁocraly yours,

. DORR CASTO
' Derr Ce Casto

qu/vs

cct Honorable C. N. Hall,

011 and Gas Division,
& of mnu; ‘
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UNITED FUEL GAs COMPANY

Mr, C. N, Hall

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division

2002 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

ADDRESS REPLY TO
POST OFFICE BOX 1273

CHARLESTON 25, WEST VIRGINIA

February 3, 1954

Please reinstate Drilling Permit WOO=342-R, Well

No. X-58-7261, F, W, Betts, et al, Steele District, Wood

County, West Virginia, which was issued June 6, 1953, and

expired October 6, 1953,

Very truly yours,

N

S. R, Ferrell
Manager Civil
Engineering Department

SRF/vdm

QI\J') (S
cog; FEB 1954 —;‘ﬁ\
S wm ViGN m =
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- .
. *
. - & v
- * r »
x K A R
3 e : A PR
A3 = e % g
o =% ;,_ 3 -::A
e

‘vmmw oF A mus pe e A0

e e '*:J‘RCOA 1
e vw“'%o THOS
v 3 g

; A Liag N .3 .'IH»"
: St smia'm.v Jaoll 1o Sd838
aeni¥iio dnomdnegel

srofaiviQ gsd 3 110

J'Sb'fd’a *9.:7-;5‘;@ SOOS

X o
B S PR

e gm.seacm dirved o HLL sdpdarter coeold
Boclt Jbﬁi:la.tﬁ slesde (Ls de ‘mm WA ‘Lasvaea,-x .ov ”

briis :EE?I @ soul boyse? asw ﬂ‘!ﬂfw ‘&mig" v e aW gtmﬁ%o 7

o S s R _ ER .EEQ.E 0 1sdotelC betlgxe
. @emcz \:erd’ txe'v'
‘-4_‘*‘:, X \wQ\ : gt 5

&Eﬁrx’sw .S‘).\u%?
R oz eueM -
&MM i oen el

%
2
: x%'%ﬁﬁﬁm,» il:-_—:»,.#wii‘ﬁ,r;ﬁh\ ;-sn‘,;cs-i:;}b#‘ RS e S - e

12/15/2023



February L, 1954

United Fuel Gas Corpany
P. 0. Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr, S. R. Ferrell, Manager
Civil ngineering Department

CGentlemens

In compliance with your request of February 3,
we have reinstated your permit WOO-3L2-redrill Well No. X-58-7261
on the F, W, Betls et al Tract, Steele District, Wood County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg

12/15/2023



r.bmry 8’ 1951&

Mr. Dorr C, Casto, Attorney
P. 0. Box 1406
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Castot

Inclosed is a copy of our letter
to Mr. J. Be Elder in regard to the affidavit of pluszing
Well No., 1 on the L. D, Bonnett FParm alout which we called you
some days ago. Ve note your remark that you have no interest
in this well and wish to suggest that in cases such as this it
would be advisable that you do not sign further for your Client,
Mr, W, V, Proper., The application to drill was signed by you
and your address was given for permit to be sent to you as was
also the permit to abandon, This obligates you to the State
for compdetion reports. Mr., Proper has caused this department
considerable expense and difficulty in obtaining the necessary
reports after permits have been issued to him, and it appears to
us that he is using you and other pecple to cover his operations
in the state. A3 you can readily see, it is misleading to us
to issue a permit to you when actullyﬁr. Proper should be the
responsible party.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND CAS DIVISION

MOsg

12/15/2023
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v x\cﬁ Pebrusry 8, 195k

Mr. J. Bs Elder
Cairo, West Virginia

Dear Sirs

We have been informed by Mr, Dorr Casto, Attorney
Parkersburg, West Virginia who, in twn was advised by Mr. W. V.
Proper that the affidavit of plugging Well Woy'® &h the L. D.
Bonnett Farm, Steele District, Wood County, was given to you to
send to the Department of Mines, To date this information has
never been received in our office, It is vitally necessary that
we have this information at once and will appreciate your sending
it to us by return mail,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg

‘ees Mr. Dorr C. Casto, Attorney

Box 1406
Parkersburg, West Virginia

12/15/2023
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February 25, 195k

Mr. Harry Elder
Cairo, West Virginia

Dear 5irs

We are returning the affidavit of plugging the L. D.
Bonnett Well No. 1 for completion., Please show at the bottom
of the form, the date on which plugging was completed. Also,
please have the proper signatures made on the two lines immediately
above the Notary's signature,.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MC:g
ce: Mr, O. C. Howard, Inspector

12/15/2023



FRANK B. KING
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON dJune 23, 195h

United Fuel Gas Company
P, O, Box 1273
Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr, Bernard Moon

&entlemen 3

We have never received completion record of
redrilling the following wells. If they have been completed, may
we have the well records and if not, pledse advise us since the
permits have expired,

PERMIT NO, _ FARM ngu NO, DISTRICT 1SSUED
W00=301-redrilleA, J. Holboﬂ. 7260  Steele 516/23
29

WOO=302-redrill-T, P. Be 7262 Steele
WOO=342-redrill-F, W, s et al 7261 Steele

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

12/15/2023
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W, Arecher

New Location, [X]
Drill Deeper........
Abandonment. ... O

o

Latitude 39 ps '

cm Flore»e®

i 3 dosddl 2

Jo

8r°

Longitude

Company We B Gas Co

Address 20 Bex (806 Pavhersbure wla,
L.D. Bor e It

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Farm CHARLESTON
Tract__ Acres_#43  lLease No.
Well (Farm) No._____+  Serial No. WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level) zaze FILE NO._WO0O0 - 3 e 159023
B/ Py
Quadrangle slfos e + Denotes location of well on United States
County Weood District Ster/ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Bt /(:) ¥ r:,_f‘ ,’E ")&f;:,oc."f»w-wf/ itude and longitude lines being represented
¢ by O.Preredith - by border lines as shown.
Engineer’'s Registration No. 2 9 Lo
File No B e No‘i’ s = Denotes one inch spaces on border line
: 9 : of original tracing.
Date §ep7 09 4= Scale_sin s R0 Ps)es

**IMPERIAL'’ TRACING CLOTH
K&ECU, NY.
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March 27, 1951

Honorable C. N. Hall

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Hall:

This will acknowledge receipt with thanks of your
“lettar of March 26th. The well on the L. D. Bonnett farm has
not yet been completed. Logs of the well will be forwarded
to you upen completion.

Very truly yours,

03 B Ko @"@Mﬁ

W. & B. Gas Company

Aaalark
"\'\‘L:‘ iy (’F\

12/15/2023
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